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1 L.D. 1870 

2 (Filing No. H- 518 ) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" Ii" to H.P. 1333, L.D. 
8 1870, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Quarterly Reporting 
9 Requirements for Municipalities not Receiving General 

10 Assistance Reimbursements." 

11 Amend the Bill by striking out everything after 
12 the enacting clause and inserting in its place the 
13 following: 

14 '22 MRSA §4311, sub-§2, ~B, as enacted by PL 
15 1983, c. 577, §1, is amended to read: 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

B. Those municipalities 
imbursement during the 
do not expect to receive 
current fiscal year must 
reports on forms provided 

that did not receive re
previous fiscal year and 

reimbursement for the 
submit ~~a~~e~~y annual 
by the department.' 

21 STATEMENT OF FACT 

22 This amendment replaces the original bill. It 
23 amends the provision requiring quarterly reporting 
24 for municipalities not receiving general assistance 
25 reimbursements. This amendment changes the quarterly 
26 reporting requirement to annual reporting require-
27 ment. 

28 5889021186 
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