MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1870
2	(Filing No. H- 518)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to H.P. 1333, L.D. 1870, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Quarterly Reporting Requirements for Municipalities not Receiving General Assistance Reimbursements."
11 12 13	Amend the Bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:
14 15	'22 MRSA §4311, sub-§2, ¶B, as enacted by PL 1983, c. 577, §1, is amended to read:
16 17 18 19 20	B. Those municipalities that did not receive re- imbursement during the previous fiscal year and do not expect to receive reimbursement for the current fiscal year must submit quarterly annual reports on forms provided by the department.
21	STATEMENT OF FACT
22 23 24 25 26 27	This amendment replaces the original bill. It amends the provision requiring quarterly reporting for municipalities not receiving general assistance reimbursements. This amendment changes the quarterly reporting requirement to annual reporting requirement.
28	5889021186

Reported by the Committee on Human Resources Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 2/18/86 (Filing No. H-518)